PROCEEDINGS OF THE FOSTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS February 25th, 2025

At 8:00 am, Madam Chair Hagel called the Foster County Commission Special Meeting to order. Roll call included Commissioner Alan Scanson, Commissioner David Utke via phone, Commissioner Pat Copenhaver via phone, Commissioner Becky Hagel and Commissioner Paul Roller. Also present was Auditor/Treasurer Ellen Roundy, and Tax Director Karen Evans.

Karen Evans presented the Foster County floodplain ordinance to the BOCC. The Foster County Planning and Zoning Board held a public hearing prior to the special meeting and then approved the floodplain ordinance after the public hearing. Commissioner Scanson motioned to approve the floodplain ordinance seconded by Commissioner Roller. All voted aye and the motion passed.

| With no further business, Madam Chair Hagel adjourned the meeting at 8:02 am. | |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Ellen Roundy | Becky Sue Hagel, Madam Chair |
| Foster County Auditor/Treasurer | Board of County Commissioners |